
Corporate Profile

Stock Information (as of June 30, 2021)

Trade name

Head Office

Nippon Paint Holdings Co., Ltd.

Osaka Head Office
2-1-2 Oyodo Kita, Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan
Tel: (+81) 6-6458-1111

Major shareholders

Ratings Information

NIPSEA International Limited
Fraser (HK) Limited
Clearstream Banking S.A.
HSBC Bank Plc A/C Client 3
The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd.
(Trust Account)
Nippon Life Insurance Company
Sumitomo Life Insurance Company
Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation
MUFG Bank, Ltd.
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Limited

1,293,030
85,000
83,509
75,544

65,012

54,085
53,750
49,998
35,667
35,265

55.06
3.61
3.55
3.21

2.76

2.30
2.28
2.12
1.51
1.50

*1 The shareholding ratio is calculated exclusive of treasury stock (22,342,327 shares). 
*2 NIPSEA International Limited is a wholly owned subsidiary of Wuthelam Holdings Ltd., of which 

Mr. Goh Hup Jin, the Director of the Board of Nippon Paint Holdings (NPHD), serves as 
Managing Director. 

*3 Fraser (HK) Limited is a subsidiary of a company (W BVI Holdings Limited) whose majority 
voting rights are held by Mr. Goh Hup Jin, the Director of the Board of NPHD, on its own 
account, and falls under related parties of NPHD.

*4 NPHD issued 148,700,000 new shares through a third-party allotment to NIPSEA International 
Limited and Fraser (HK) Limited) on January 25, 2021. As a result, the total number of issued 
shares increased to 474,102,443.  

*5 NPHD, based on the resolution of its Board of Directors on February 10, 2021, implemented a stock 
split in which each share of common stock held by shareholders as of the record date of March 
31, 2021 was split into five shares, with April 1, 2021 as the effective date. As a result, the total 
number of issued shares after the above issuance of new shares through a third-party allotment 
increased to 2,370,512,215. In conjunction with this stock split, pursuant to Article 184, Paragraph 
2 of the Companies Act, NPHD amended the total number of authorized shares provided in 
Article 6 of its Articles of Incorporation to five billion from one billion effective April 1, 2021.
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March 14, 1881

671,432 million yen (as of January 25, 2021)

27,318 (Consolidated)

From January 1 to December 31

Total number of 
authorized shares

Total number of 
issued shares

Number of 
shareholders

5,000,000,000

2,370,512,215

12,588

* NPHD implemented a 5-for-1 stock split on April 1, 2021. The stock price and trading volume are calculated assuming that the stock split was carried out in January 2009. 

* The treasury stock of 22,342,327 shares 
is included in “Individuals and others.”
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Institution
R&I Rating

Rating Rating outlook
A Stable

Tokyo Head Office
MUSEUM TOWER KYOBASHI, 14th floor,
1-7-2 Kyobashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Tel: (+81) 3-6433-0711
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